13th GPUSBC YOUTH TEAM, Jr Sr 12-20, Handicapped

Handicap

Place |Team Name Entry Score From
1|1 Don't Know 6 3040 | PASADENA, TX
2 |DP and Company 1 2,755 | Deer Park, TX
3|EG and Company 3 2,724 | Seabrook, TX
4|Really Sassy Words 2 2,640 |LaPorte, TX
5| Split Happen 7 2,613 |Pearland, TX
6 [Cobra Kai 4 2,536 |PASADENA, TX
7|PECHS 9 2,518 |HOUSTON, TX
8| OB and Company 8 2,468 |LaPorte, TX
9|Gabby' Boys 5 2,454  |Baytown, TX
13TH GPUSBC YOUTH DOUBLES, Jr Sr 12-20, Handicapped
Place |Team Name Entry Hag:;(r::p From

1|Patterson Dakota \ Digillo Michael 1 1,449 | Deer Park, TX
1| Tate Elijah J. \ Cabrales Ismael 6 1,449 | PASADENA, TX
3| Coxie Koltyn \ Morris Ralph C. 1 1,408 [Deer Park, TX
4|Velaquez Andrew M. \ Gallegos Gabriella C. 5 1,400 |Baytown, TX
5| Torres Vincent E. \ Hammett Matthew R. 6 1,375 | PASADENA, TX
6 | Turrubiates Joshua \ Turrubiates Adam N. 3 1,369  |Seabrook, TX
7|Adams Brady M. \ Butcher Braeden 10 1,353 [SEABROOK, TX
8|Pena Julian \ Estrada Juan A. 11 1,317 Pasadena, TX
9|Rickman Andrew C. \ Kent Austin 7 1,291 Pearland, TX

10| Rickman Christian R. \ Vasquez Blake C. 7 1,275 Pearland, TX

11| Pelley Serena \ Gapultos Mitchell J. 2 1,267 [La Porte, TX

12| Welch Bradley \ Scovel-Wood Bryson H. 4 1,237 PASADENA, TX

13 |Hawkins Cat \ Davis Shelby 2 1,235 |La Porte, TX

14| Burroughs Olivia M. \ Gerard Zachary G. 8 1,223 |LaPorte, TX

15| Torres Marcus R. \ Torres Eric J. 5 1,192 Baytown, TX

16 [Rios Jose \ Corral Alonzo E. 9 1,109 HOUSTON, TX

13th GPUSBC YOUTH SINGLES, Jr Sr 12-20, Handicapped

Handicap

Place |Team Name Entry Score From

1 Digillo Michael 1 771 Deer Park, TX
2 |Kent Austin 7 758 Pearland, TX
3|Cabrales Ismael 6 729 PASADENA, TX
4| Morris Ralph C. 1 727 Deer Park, TX
5|Vasquez Blake C. 7 716 Pearland, TX
6 [Martinez Pedro 12 702 PASADENA, TX
7| Turrubiates Adam N. 3 695 Seabrook, TX
8 | Hammett Matthew R. 6 684 PASADENA, TX
9 [Davis Shelby 674 La Porte, TX

10| Estrada Juan A. 1 672 Pasadena, TX







11| Tate Elijah J. 6 670 PASADENA, TX
12| Pena Julian 11 669 Pasadena, TX
12 [Hawkins Cat 2 669 La Porte, TX
14| Velaquez Andrew M. 5 667 Baytown, TX
15| Torres Marcus R. 5 663 Baytown, TX
16 [ Butcher Braeden 10 648 SEABROOK, TX
17 [Rickman Andrew C. 7 644 Pearland, TX
18 | Burroughs Olivia M. 8 641 La Porte, TX
19| Coxie Koltyn 1 640 Deer Park, TX
20 | Welch Bradley 4 638 PASADENA, TX
21| Gallegos Gabriella C. 5 634 Baytown, TX
22 |Rickman Christian R. 7 632 Pearland, TX
23 | Patterson Dakota 1 628 Deer Park, TX
24 | Turrubiates Joshua 3 622 Seabrook, TX
25|Adams Brady M. 10 617 SEABROOK, TX
26 | Corral Alonzo E. 9 616 HOUSTON, TX
27 | Gapultos Mitchell J. 2 613 La Porte, TX
28 [ Torres Vincent E. 6 604 PASADENA, TX
29| Scovel-Wood Bryson H. 4 600 PASADENA, TX
30| Gerard Zachary G. 8 586 La Porte, TX
31|Pelley Serena 2 582 La Porte, TX
32 |Torres Eric J. 5 577 Baytown, TX
33| Rios Jose 9 522 HOUSTON, TX
13TH GPUBC ALL EVENTS, Jr Sr 12-20, Handicapped
Place |Team Name Entry Ha;:;::p From
1 Digillo Michael 1 2,417  |Deer Park, TX
2 |Cabrales Ismael 6 2,196 |PASADENA, TX
3| Tate Elijah J. 6 2,181  |PASADENA, TX
4| Coxie Koltyn 1 2,163 Deer Park, TX
5[Hammett Matthew R. 6 2,159  |PASADENA, TX
6 [ Turrubiates Joshua 3 2,038 | Seabrook, TX
7 |Hawkins Cat 2 2,035 |LaPorte, TX
8 | Gallegos Gabriella C. 5 2,034  |Baytown, TX
9| Kent Austin 7 2,024 Pearland, TX
10 | Adams Brady M. 10 2,023  |SEABROOK, TX
11|Torres Vincent E. 6 2,015 PASADENA, TX
12 [Rickman Andrew C. 7 2,005 Pearland, TX
13| Velaquez Andrew M. 5 1,997 | Baytown, TX
14 | Turrubiates Adam N. 3 1,968 | Seabrook, TX
15| Vasquez Blake C. 7 1,954  |Pearland, TX
16 [ Rickman Christian R. 7 1,946 Pearland, TX
17| Davis Shelby 2 1,945 [La Porte, TX
18 | Morris Ralph C. 1 1,944 Deer Park, TX







19|Pena Julian 11 1,926 |Pasadena, TX
20| Burroughs Olivia M. 8 1,922 La Porte, TX
21 | Gapultos Mitchell J. 2 1,885 [La Porte, TX
22 | Welch Bradley 4 1,864 | PASADENA, TX
23 | Patterson Dakota 1 1,854 | Deer Park, TX
24 | Torres Marcus R. 5 1,818 Baytown, TX
25|Pelley Serena 2 1,815 [La Porte, TX
26| Scovel-Wood Bryson H. 4 1,808 | PASADENA, TX
27| Corral Alonzo E. 9 1,786  [HOUSTON, TX
28 | Torres Eric J. 5 1,738 Baytown, TX
29|Rios Jose 9 1,652 |HOUSTON, TX
30| Brown Blake M. 4 684 PASADENA, TX
31|Brown Cade W. 4 655 PASADENA, TX
32| Graham Sydney M. 8 627 La Porte, TX
Individual Awards
Individual High Game Scratch Scratch Event
Boy's |Cabrales, Ismael 246 Team
Girl's |Hawkins, Cat 225 Team
Individual High Game Handicap Scratch | Handicap
Boy's |Tate, Elijah J 233 298 Doubles
Girl's |Andrade, Alexis V 141 239 Team
Individual High Series Scratch Scratch
Boy's |Gomez, Ethan A 707 Team
Girl's |Patterson, Dakota 561 Singles
Individual High Series Handicap Scratch | Handicap
Boy's |Torres, Vincent E 650 782 Team
Girl's | Gallegos, Gabriella C 458 744 Doubles
Individual All Events Scratch - GPUSBC Youth Champion
Boy's |Digillo, Michael 1958 All-Events|
Girl's |Davis, Shelby 1834 All-Events




Scholarship

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$250.00

$250.00




Name
Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Patterson, Dakota

Patterson, Dakota
Hawkins, Cat

Patterson, Dakota

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Hawkins, Cat

Graham, Sydney M

Burroughs, Olivia M

Burroughs, Olivia M

Burroughs, Olivia M
Pelley, Serena

Pelley, Serena

Andrade, Alexis V
Gallegos, Gabriella C

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Viator, Brooklynn

National ID
11-46016

11-46016

11-46016

11-170225

11-170225

11-765801

11-170225

11-765801

18-40009

18-74860

11-765801

11-674682

11-46001

11-46001

11-46001

18-40009

18-40009

18-74852

18-74860

18-74860

16-22412

Entry Roster
Age Gender Numbe Numbe

16 F 2 1
16 F 2 1
16 F 2 1
17 F 1 1
17 F 1 1
18 F 2 2
17 F 1 1
18 F 2 2
16 F 2 3
17 F 5 1
18 F 2 2
15 F 8 2
15 F 8 1
15 F 8 1
15 F 8 1
16 F 2 3
16 F 2 1
17 F 9 1
17 F 5 1
17 F 5 1
7 F 8 3

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Recap Total
Squad Sheet Avg  Score

2 2 206 637
1 1 206 635
2 2 206 562
2 3 195 561
1 4 195 558
1 1 149 539
2 3 195 534
2 2 149 478
2 1 151 459
2 8 114 458
2 2 149 445
1 10 152 444
2 13 143 444
2 13 143 434
1 10 143 423
1 1 151 402
2 1 151 396
1 11 110 390
1 7 114 370
2 8 114 348

1 10 122 279



Entry Roster
Name National ID Age Gender Numbe  Numbe Event
Gallegos, Gabriella C 18-74860 17 F 5 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Hawkins, Cat 11-765801 18 F 2 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Andrade, Alexis V 18-74852 17 F 9 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Davis, Shelby 11-46016 16 F 2 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Davis, Shelby 11-46016 16 F 2 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Hawkins, Cat 11-765801 18 F 2 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Gallegos, Gabriella C 18-74860 17 F 5 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Burroughs, Olivia M 11-46001 15 F 8 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Pelley, Serena 18-40009 16 F 2 3 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Burroughs, Olivia M 11-46001 15 F 8 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Hawkins, Cat 11-765801 18 F 2 2 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Gallegos, Gabriella C 18-74860 17 F 5 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Burroughs, Olivia M 11-46001 15 F 8 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Patterson, Dakota 11-170225 17 F 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Graham, Sydney M 11-674682 15 F 8 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Patterson, Dakota 11-170225 17 F 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Patterson, Dakota 11-170225 17 F 1 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Entry Roster
Name National ID Age Gender Numbe Numbe Event
Davis, Shelby 1146016 16 F 2 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Pelley, Serena 18-40009 16 F 2 3 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Pelley, Serena 18-40009 16 F 2 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Viator, Brooklynn 16-22412 7 F 8 3 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 8 114 286 458 744
1 1 149 191 539 730
1 11 110 296 390 686
2 2 206 37 637 674
1 1 206 37 635 672
2 2 149 191 478 669
1 7 114 286 370 656
2 13 143 207 444 651
2 1 151 186 459 645
2 13 143 207 434 641
2 2 149 191 445 636
2 8 114 286 348 634
1 10 143 207 423 630
2 3 195 67 561 628
1 10 152 183 444 627
1 4 195 67 558 625
2 3 195 67 534 601
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 2 206 37 562 599
1 1 151 186 402 588
2 1 151 186 396 582

1 10 122 264 279 543



Name
Hawkins, Cat

Hawkins, Cat

Davis, Shelby

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Hawkins, Cat

Davis, Shelby

Hawkins, Cat

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Andrade, Alexis V

Graham, Sydney M

Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Name

Andrade, Alexis V

Graham, Sydney M

Burroughs, Olivia M

National ID
11-765801

11-765801

11-46016

18-74860

18-74860

18-74860

11-765801

11-46016

11-765801

18-74860

18-74852

11-674682

11-46016

11-46016

18-74860

National ID

18-74852

11-674682

11-46001

Age
18

18

16

17

17

18

16

18

17

17

16

16

17

Age

15

15

Entry
Gender Numbe

F 2
F 2
F 2
F 5
F 5
F 5
F 2
F 2
F 2
F 5
F 9
F 8
F 2
F 2
F 5
Entry

Gender Numbe

F 9
F 8
F 8

Numbe Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

Event

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES



Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

1 1 149 63 225 288
2 2 149 63 207 270
1 1 206 12 243 255
1 7 114 95 159 254
2 8 114 95 156 251
2 8 114 95 155 250
1 1 149 63 183 246
2 2 206 12 233 245
2 2 149 63 179 242
2 8 114 95 147 242
1 11 110 98 141 239
1 10 152 61 175 236
2 2 206 12 223 235
2 2 206 12 223 235
2 8 114 95 134 229
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

1 11 110 98 131 229

1 10 152 61 165 226

2 13 143 69 156 225



Pelley, Serena

Patterson, Dakota

Burroughs, Olivia M

Davis, Shelby

Patterson, Dakota

Pelley, Serena

Hawkins, Cat

Burroughs, Olivia M

Burroughs, Olivia M

Patterson, Dakota

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Burroughs, Olivia M

Name

Burroughs, Olivia M

Andrade, Alexis V

Patterson, Dakota

Patterson, Dakota

Burroughs, Olivia M

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena

Pelley, Serena

18-40009

11-170225

11-46001

11-46016

11-170225

18-40009

11-765801

11-46001

11-46001

11-170225

18-74860

11-46001

National ID

11-46001

18-74852

11-170225

11-170225

11-46001

11-765801

18-40009

18-40009

16

17

15

16

17

16

18

15

15

17

15

Age

15

17

17

17

15

18

16

16

F 2
F 1
F 8
F 2
F 1
F 2
F 2
F 8
F 8
F 1
F 5
F 8
Entry
Gender Numbe
F 8
F 9
F 1
F 1
F 8
F 2
F 2
F 2

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC

Event

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES



1 151
3 195
13 143
1 206
4 195
1 151
2 149
13 143
13 143
3 195
7 114
10 143
Recap

Sheet Avg
10 143
11 110
4 195
3 195
10 143
2 149
1 151
1 151

62

22

69

12

22

62

63

69

69

22

95

69

Hcp

69

98

22

22

69

63

62

62

162

202

154

210

199

158

155

149

148

194

121

147

Scratch

Score

147

118

192

192

142

144

144

144

224

224

223

222

221

220

218

218

217

216

216

216

Total

Score

216

216

214

214

211

207

206

206



Burroughs, Olivia M

Davis, Shelby

Patterson, Dakota

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Burroughs, Olivia M

Burroughs, Olivia M

Pelley, Serena

Name
Pelley, Serena

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Patterson, Dakota

Davis, Shelby

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena

Davis, Shelby

Viator, Brooklynn

Pelley, Serena

Patterson, Dakota

Hawkins, Cat

Gallegos, Gabriella C

11-46001

11-46016

11-170225

18-74860

11-46001

11-46001

18-40009

National ID
18-40009

18-74860

11-170225

11-46016

11-765801

18-40009

11-46016

16-22412

18-40009

11-170225

11-765801

18-74860

15

16

17

17

15

16

Age

16

17

16

18

16

16

17

18

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Event

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Squad

13 143
2 206
3 195
8 114
10 143
13 143
1 151
Recap

Sheet Avg
1 151
8 114
3 195
1 206
1 149
1 151
2 206
10 122
1 151
4 195
2 149

7 114

69

12

22

95

69

69

62

Hcp
62

95

22

12

63

62

12

88

62

22

63

95

137

191

181

108

134

134

140

Scratch
Score
139

106

178

182

131

131

181

102

127

167

123

90

206

203

203

203

203

203

202

Total
Score
201

201

200

194

194

193

193

190

189

189

186

185



Viator, Brooklynn

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena

Name

Patterson, Dakota

Viator, Brooklynn

Graham, Sydney M

Davis, Shelby

16-22412

11-765801

18-40009

National ID

11-170225

16-22412

11-674682

11-46016

18

16

Age

17

15

Gender

F

Entry
Numbe

Roster
Numbe

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

Event

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES



Squad

10 122

2 149
1 151
Recap

Sheet Avg
3 195
10 122
10 152
2 206

88

63

62

Hcep

22

88

61

12

95

115

112

Scratch

Score

148

82

104

148

183

178

174

Total

Score

170

170

165

160



Name
Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Hawkins, Cat

Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Hawkins, Cat

Patterson, Dakota

Patterson, Dakota

Patterson, Dakota

Patterson, Dakota

Patterson, Dakota

Davis, Shelby

Hawkins, Cat
Davis, Shelby

Davis, Shelby

Patterson, Dakota

Hawkins, Cat

Patterson, Dakota

Graham, Sydney M
Patterson, Dakota
Graham, Sydney M

Pelley, Serena

National ID
11-46016
11-46016

11-765801

11-46016

11-46016

11-46016

11-765801

11-170225

11-170225

11-170225

11-170225

11-170225

11-46016

11-765801

11-46016

11-46016

11-170225

11-765801

11-170225

11-674682

11-170225

11-674682

18-40009

Entry Roster
Age Gender Numbe Numbe

16 F 2 1
16 F 2 1
18 F 2 2
16 F 2 1
16 F 2 1
16 F 2 1
18 F 2 2
17 F 1 1
17 F 1 1
17 F 1 1
17 F 1 1
17 F 1 1
16 F 2 1
18 F 2 2
16 F 2 1
16 F 2 1
17 F 1 1
18 F 2 2
17 F 1 1
15 F 8 2
17 F 1 1
15 F 8 2
16 F 2 3

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC



Recap Total
Squad Sheet Avg  Score

1 1 206 243
2 2 206 233
1 1 149 225
2 2 206 223
2 2 206 223
1 1 206 210
2 2 149 207
2 3 195 202
1 4 195 199
2 3 195 194
1 4 195 192
2 3 195 192
2 2 206 191
1 1 149 183
1 1 206 182
2 2 206 181
2 3 195 181
2 2 149 179
2 3 195 178
1 10 152 175
1 4 195 167
1 10 152 165

2 1 151 162



Gallegos, Gabriella C

Pelley, Serena

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Burroughs, Olivia M

Hawkins, Cat

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Burroughs, Olivia M

Burroughs, Olivia M

Davis, Shelby

Patterson, Dakota

Burroughs, Olivia M

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Burroughs, Olivia M
Pelley, Serena

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena

Burroughs, Olivia M
Andrade, Alexis V

Pelley, Serena

Pelley, Serena

Burroughs, Olivia M

Gallegos, Gabriella C

18-74860

18-40009

18-74860

11-46001

11-765801

18-74860

11-46001

11-46001

11-46016

11-170225

11-46001

18-74860

11-46001

18-40009

11-765801

18-40009

11-46001

18-74852

18-40009

18-40009

11-46001

18-74860

17

16

17

15

18

17

15

15

16

17

15

17

15

16

18

16

15

17

16

16

15

17

YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC



13

13

13

13

10

10

11

13

114

151

114

143

149

114

143

143

206

195

143

114

143

151

149

151

143

110

151

151

143

114

159

158

156

156

155

155

154

149

148

148

148

147

147

144

144

144

142

141

140

139

137

134



Burroughs, Olivia M

Burroughs, Olivia M

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena
Andrade, Alexis V
Pelley, Serena
Hawkins, Cat
Gallegos, Gabriella C
Gallegos, Gabriella C
Andrade, Alexis V

Hawkins, Cat

Pelley, Serena

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Gallegos, Gabriella C

Graham, Sydney M
Viator, Brooklynn
Viator, Brooklynn
Gallegos, Gabriella C

Viator, Brooklynn

11-46001

11-46001

11-765801

18-40009

18-74852

18-40009

11-765801

18-74860

18-74860

18-74852

11-765801

18-40009

18-74860

18-74860

11-674682

16-22412

16-22412

18-74860

16-22412

15

15

18

16

17

16

18

17

17

17

18

16

17

17

15

17

1

YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



10

13

11

10

10

10

10

143

143

149

151

110

151

149

114

114

110

149

151

114

114

152

122

122

114

122

134

134

131

131

131

127

123

121

121

118

115

112

108

106

104

102

95

90

82



Name
Gomez, Ethan A

Digillo, Michael

Cabrales, Ismael

Torres, Vincent E

Digillo, Michael

Cabrales, Ismael

Digillo, Michael

Cabrales, Ismael

Turrubiates, Joshua

Coxie, Koltyn

Corral, Alonzo E

Turrubiates, Joshua

Morris, Ralph C

Tate, Elijah J

Kent, Austin

Adams, Brady M

Corral, Alonzo E

Corral, Alonzo E

Coxie, Koltyn

National ID
11-230460

17-64076

11-514732

17-14294

17-64076

11-514732

17-64076

11-514732

17-85705

17-71550

17-85713

17-85705

18-1273

17-25247

17-61381

18-40001

17-85713

17-85713

17-71550

Entry Roster
Age Gender Numbe Numbe

15 M 3 1
16 M 1 1
18 M 6 2
17 M 6 3
16 M 1 1
18 M 6 1
16 M 1 1
18 M 6 1
16 M 3 2
17 M 1 1
18 M 9 1
16 M 3 1
16 M 1 2
19 M 6 4
15 M 7 1
15 M 10 1
18 M 9 2
18 M 9 3
17 M 1 2

Event
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Recap Total
Squad Sheet Avg  Score

1 5 217 707
2 3 163 695
1 8 184 668
1 8 171 650
1 4 163 645
2 17 184 632
2 3 163 618
2 17 184 605
1 5 174 593
2 5 149 587
2 14 209 587
2 4 174 575
2 5 163 574
1 8 147 567
2 12 146 559
2 15 161 558
2 14 209 557
1 11 209 555

1 4 149 554



Turrubiates, Adam N 18-39995

Tate, Elijah J 17-25247
Butcher, Braeden 18-40005
Butcher, Braeden 18-40005
Martinez, Pedro 17-71552
Adams, Brady M 18-40001
Turrubiates, Adam N 18-39995
Rickman, Andrew C 15-195820
Brown, Blake M 16-170611
Turrubiates, Joshua 17-85705
Torres, Vincent E 17-14294
Morris, Ralph C 18-1273
Morris, Ralph C 18-1273
Tate, Elijah J 17-25247
Torres, Vincent E 17-14294
Welch, Bradley 16-22348
Gerard, Zachary G 16-114240
Scovel-Wood, Bryson H 11-368898
Hammett, Matthew R 18-74858
Vasquez, Blake C 18-39996
Welch, Bradley 16-22348

20

19

16

16

17

15

20

13

13

16

17

16
16

19

17

14

16

15

17

16

14

==

10

10

12

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



17

15

15

19

18

17

18

10

10

10

18

11

167

147

183

183

157

161

167

148

158

174

171

163
163

147

171

158

146

156

117

127

158

552

550

549

537

532

530

527

521

517

498

497

477
477

473

472

471

469

468

468

465

462



Turrubiates, Adam N

Torres, Marcus R

Adams, Brady M

Torres, Eric J

Torres, Eric J

Rickman, Andrew C

Torres, Eric J

Hammett, Matthew R

Rickman, Andrew C

Coxie, Koltyn

Rickman, Christian R

Kent, Austin

Pena, Julian

Rickman, Christian R

Morris, Ralph C

Welch, Bradley

Brown, Cade W

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Kent, Austin

Rickman, Christian R

18-39995

18-74864

18-40001

18-74850

18-74850

15-195820

18-74850

18-74858

15-195820

17-71550

15-195822

17-61381

18-74856

15-195822

18-1273

16-22348

16-170608

11-368898

17-61381

15-195822

20

15

15

18

18

13

18

17

13

17

12

15

17

12

16

14

14

15

15

12

10

11

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH



15

12

12

12

16

11

10

10

11

167

144

161

173

173

148

173

117

148

149

141

146

137

141

163

158

136

156

146

141

460

458

458

457

452

452

451

451

450

449

448

446

445

440

434

430

429

428

422

419



Pena, Julian 18-74856
Rios, Jose 17-85709
Hammett, Matthew R 18-74858
Torres, Marcus R 18-74864
Velaquez, Andrew M 18-74862
Scovel-Wood, Bryson H 11-368898
Velaquez, Andrew M 18-74862
Pena, Julian 18-74856
Estrada, Juan A 18-76854
Gerard, Zachary G 16-114240
Velaquez, Andrew M 18-74862
Gapultos, Mitchell J 18-40007
Gerard, Zachary G 16-114240
Vasquez, Blake C 18-39996
Vasquez, Blake C 18-39996
Estrada, Juan A 18-76854
Gapultos, Mitchell J 18-40007
Gapultos, Mitchell J 18-40007
Torres, Marcus R 18-74864
Torres, Marcus R 18-74864
Rios, Jose 17-85709

17

18

17

15

17

15

17

17

17

16

17

18

16

16

16

17

18

18

15

15

18

==

11

11

11

SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH



11

11

18

16

16

13

13

11

16

14

137

146

117

144

119

156

119

137

105

146

119

119

146

127

127

105

119

119

144

144

146

416

408

406

404

402

396

395

393

390

387

384

378

373

371

365

362

350

341

341

341

324



DOUBLES
Rios, Jose 17-85709 18 M 9 1 13th GPUSBC

YOUTH
SINGLES



14

146

323



Entry Roster
Name National ID Age Gender Numbe  Numbe Event
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Torres, Vincent E 17-14294 17 M 6 3 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Coxie, Koltyn 17-71550 17 M 1 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Cabrales, Ismael 11-514732 18 M 6 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Tate, Elijah J 17-25247 19 M 6 4 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Kent, Austin 17-61381 15 M 7 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Tate, Elijah J 17-25247 19 M 6 2 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

Hammett, Matthew R 18-74858 17 M 6 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

Coxie, Koltyn 17-71550 17 M 1 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Hammett, Matthew R 18-74858 17 M 6 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Cabrales, Ismael 11-514732 18 M 6 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Morris, Ralph C 18-1273 16 M 1 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Turrubiates, Joshua 17-85705 16 M 3 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Entry Roster
Name National ID Age Gender Numbe Numbe Event

Adams, Brady M 18-40001 15 M 10 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

Vasquez, Blake C 18-39996 16 M 7 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Gomez, Ethan A 11-230460 15 M 3 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 3 163 153 695 848
1 4 163 153 645 798
1 8 171 132 650 782
2 5 149 191 587 778
2 3 163 153 618 771
1 8 184 97 668 765
1 8 147 197 567 764
2 12 146 199 559 758
2 17 147 197 550 747
2 18 117 278 468 746
1 4 149 191 554 745
1 8 117 278 451 729
2 17 184 97 632 729
2 5 163 153 574 727
1 5 174 124 593 717
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 15 161 159 558 717

2 11 127 251 465 716

1 5 217 8 707 715



Rickman, Andrew C

Cabrales, Ismael

Martinez, Pedro

Estrada, Juan A

Turrubiates, Joshua

Turrubiates, Adam N

Adams, Brady M

Brown, Blake M

Hammett, Matthew R

Velaquez, Andrew M

Estrada, Juan A

Turrubiates, Adam N

Name
Turrubiates, Adam N

Tate, Elijah J

Pena, Julian

Gerard, Zachary G

Velaquez, Andrew M

Torres, Marcus R

Rickman, Christian R

Velaquez, Andrew M

15-195820

11-514732

17-71552

18-76854

17-85705

18-39995

18-40001

16-170611

18-74858

18-74862

18-76854

18-39995

National ID
18-39995

17-25247

18-74856

16-114240

18-74862

18-74864

15-195822

18-74862

13

18

17

16

20

15

13

17

20

Age

20

17

16

17

12

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC

Event

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH



9 148

17 184
19 157
16 105
4 174
4 167
5 161
6 158
18 117
7 119
16 105
4 167
Recap

Sheet Avg
4 167
17 147
16 137
10 146
8 119
9 144
9 141

8 119

194

97

170

310

124

143

159

167

278

272

310

143

Hcp

143

197

224

199

272

205

213

272

521

605

532

390

575

552

530

517

406

402

362

527
Scratch
Score

527

473

445

469

395

458

448

384

715

702

702

700

699

695

689

684

684

674

672

670
Total
Score

670

670

669

668

667

663

661

656



Brown, Cade W

Rickman, Christian R

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Butcher, Braeden

Rickman, Andrew C

Kent, Austin

Rickman, Andrew C

Name
Coxie, Koltyn

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Pena, Julian

Welch, Bradley

Butcher, Braeden

Rickman, Christian R

Morris, Ralph C

Welch, Bradley

Torres, Vincent E

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Turrubiates, Joshua

Vasquez, Blake C

16-170608

15-195822

18-40007

18-40005

15-195820

17-61381

15-195820

National ID
17-71550

11-368898

18-74856

16-22348

18-40005

15-195822

18-1273

16-22348

17-14294

18-40007

17-85705

18-39996

14

12

18

16

13

15

13

Age

17

15

17

14

16

12

16

17

18

16

16

10

Entry
Numbe

1

10

DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH



Squad

6 136

11 141
1 119
15 183
12 148
12 146
12 148
Recap

Sheet Avg
5 149
10 156
11 137
10 158
15 183
11 141
5 163
6 158
18 171
1 119
4 174

11 127

226

213

272

99

194

199

194

Hcp
191

172

224

167

99

213

153

167

132

272

124

251

429

440

378

549

452

446

450

Scratch
Score
449

468

416

471

537

419

477

462

497

350

498

371

655

653

650

648

646

645

644

Total
Score
640

640

640

638

636

632

630

629

629

622

622

622



Kent, Austin

Pena, Julian

Adams, Brady M

Name

Vasquez, Blake C

Corral, Alonzo E

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Torres, Marcus R

Rios, Jose

Torres, Vincent E

Turrubiates, Adam N

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Welch, Bradley

Morris, Ralph C

Gerard, Zachary G

Corral, Alonzo E

Corral, Alonzo E

Torres, Eric J

Torres, EricJ

Name
Torres, Eric J

17-61381

18-74856

18-40001

National ID

18-39996

17-85713

18-40007

18-74864

17-85709

17-14294

18-39995

11-368898

16-22348

18-1273

16-114240

17-85713

17-85713

18-74850

18-74850

National ID
18-74850

15

17

15

Age

16

18

18

15

17

20

15

14

16

16

18

18

18

18

Age
18

M 7

M 11

M 10
Entry

Gender Numbe

M 7
M 9
M 2
M 5
M 9
M 6
M 3
M 4
M 4
M 1
M 8
M 9
M 9
M 5
M 5
Entry

Gender Numbe

M 5

DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

Event

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC

Event

13th GPUSBC



1 9 146 199 422 621

2 16 137 224 393 617
2 15 161 159 458 617
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

1 9 127 251 365 616
2 14 209 29 587 616
2 1 119 272 341 613
2 9 144 205 404 609
1 11 146 199 408 607
2 18 171 132 472 604
1 5 167 143 460 603
2 10 156 172 428 600
2 10 158 167 430 597
1 4 163 153 434 587
2 13 146 199 387 586
2 14 209 29 557 586
1 11 209 29 555 584
2 9 173 126 457 583
1 7 173 126 452 578
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
1 7 173 126 452 578



Torres, Eric J

Gerard, Zachary G

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Torres, Marcus R

Rios, Jose

Rios, Jose

18-74850

16-114240

11-368898

18-74864

17-85709

17-85709

18

16

15

18

18

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES



13

14

14

173

146

156

144

146

146

126

199

172

205

199

199

451

373

396

341

324

323

577

572

568

546

523

522



Entry Roster

Name National ID Age Gender Numbe  Numbe Event
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Gomez, Ethan A 11-230460 15 M 3 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Tate, Elijah J 17-25247 19 M 6 2 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Pena, Julian 18-74856 17 M 11 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Tate, Elijah J 17-25247 19 M 6 4 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Cabrales, Ismael 11-514732 18 M 6 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Turrubiates, Joshua 17-85705 16 M 3 2 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Torres, Vincent E 17-14294 17 M 6 3 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Adams, Brady M 18-40001 15 M 3 4 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Kent, Austin 17-61381 15 M 7 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Cabrales, Ismael 11-514732 18 M 6 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Hammett, Matthew R 18-74858 17 M 6 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
Entry Roster
Name National ID Age Gender Numbe Numbe Event
Digillo, Michael 17-64076 16 M 1 1 13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
Cabrales, Ismael 11-514732 18 M 6 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
Coxie, Koltyn 17-71550 17 M 1 1 13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

DOUBLES



Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 3 163 51 276 327
1 5 217 2 300 302
2 17 147 65 233 298
2 3 163 51 246 297
1 4 163 51 235 286
2 16 137 74 208 282
1 8 147 65 214 279
1 8 184 32 246 278
1 5 174 41 236 277
1 8 171 44 233 277
1 4 163 51 221 272
1 5 161 53 218 271
2 12 146 66 205 271
2 17 184 32 239 271
1 8 117 92 177 269
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 3 163 51 216 267

2 17 184 32 235 267

2 5 149 63 203 266



Digillo, Michael

Morris, Ralph C

Coxie, Koltyn

Cabrales, Ismael

Hammett, Matthew R

Turrubiates, Joshua

Coxie, Koltyn

Tate, Elijah J

Torres, Vincent E

Hammett, Matthew R

Tate, Elijah J

Coxie, Koltyn

Name

Coxie, Koltyn

Velaquez, Andrew M

Adams, Brady M

Estrada, Juan A

Rickman, Andrew C

Gerard, Zachary G

Coxie, Koltyn

Velaquez, Andrew M

17-64076

18-1273

17-71550

11-514732

18-74858

17-85705

17-71550

17-25247

17-14294

18-74858

17-25247

17-71550

National ID

17-71550

18-74862

18-40001

18-76854

15-195820

16-114240

17-71550

18-74862

16

16

17

17

16

17

19

17

19

17

Age
17

17

17

13

16

17

17

M

Gender
M

M

1

Entry
Numbe

1

10

11

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC

Event

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



3 163
5 163
4 149
17 184
18 117
4 174
5 149
8 147
8 171
18 117
17 147
4 149
Recap

Sheet Avg
4 149
8 119
15 161
16 105
9 148
10 146
5 149

7 119

51

51

63

32

92

41

63

65

44

92

65

63

Hcp

63

90

53

103

64

66

63

90

214

214

197

228

167

217

195

193

212

164

191

191

Scratch

Score

191

164

201

151

189

187

189

162

265

265

260

260

259

258

258

258

256

256

256

254

Total

Score

254

254

254

254

253

253

252

252



Rickman, Andrew C

Cabrales, Ismael

Brown, Blake M

Torres, Marcus R

Torres, Vincent E

Kent, Austin

Estrada, Juan A

Name
Rickman, Christian R

Vasquez, Blake C

Martinez, Pedro

Velaquez, Andrew M

Adams, Brady M

Rickman, Andrew C

Turrubiates, Joshua

Digillo, Michael

Turrubiates, Adam N

Hammett, Matthew R

Butcher, Braeden

Digillo, Michael

15-195820

11-514732

16-170611

18-74864

17-14294

17-61381

18-76854

National ID

15-195822

18-39996

17-71552

18-74862

18-40001

15-195820

17-85705

17-64076

18-39995

18-74858

18-40005

17-64076

13

18

13

15

17

15

17

Age

12

16

17

17

15

13

16

20

17

16

16

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

Event

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES



2 12 148 64 188 252

1 8 184 32 219 251
1 6 158 55 195 250
2 9 144 68 182 250
1 8 171 44 205 249
2 12 146 66 183 249
2 16 105 103 146 249
Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
2 11 141 71 177 248
2 11 127 83 165 248
2 19 157 56 191 247
2 8 119 90 156 246
2 15 161 53 191 244
1 9 148 64 179 243
2 4 174 41 200 241
1 4 163 51 189 240
2 4 167 47 193 240
2 18 117 92 148 240
2 15 183 33 207 240

2 3 163 51 188 239



Rios, Jose

Turrubiates, Adam N

Welch, Bradley

Name

Vasquez, Blake C

Kent, Austin

Cabrales, Ismael

Morris, Ralph C

Welch, Bradley

Turrubiates, Joshua

Pena, Julian

Adams, Brady M

Morris, Ralph C

Turrubiates, Adam N

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Hammett, Matthew R

Kent, Austin

Cabrales, Ismael

Brown, Cade W

Name
Brown, Cade W

17-85709

18-39995

16-22348

National ID

18-39996

17-61381

11-514732

18-1273

16-22348

17-85705

18-74856

18-40001

18-1273

18-39995

11-368898

18-74858

17-61381

11-514732

16-170608

National ID
16-170608

18

20

14

Age

16

15

18

16

16

17

15

16

20

15

17

15

18

Age

14

Gender Numbe

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

Event

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC

Event

13th GPUSBC



1 11 146 66 173 239

2 4 167 47 190 237
2 10 158 55 182 237
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 11 127 83 154 237
2 12 146 66 171 237
1 8 184 32 203 235
2 5 163 51 183 234
1 6 158 55 179 234
1 5 174 41 192 233
1 11 137 74 159 233
2 15 161 53 180 233
1 4 163 51 180 231
2 4 167 47 184 231
2 10 156 57 174 231
1 8 117 92 139 231
1 9 146 66 165 231
2 17 184 32 199 231
1 6 136 75 155 230
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
1 6 136 75 155 230



Rickman, Christian R

Vasquez, Blake C

Adams, Brady M

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Coxie, Koltyn

Morris, Ralph C

Rickman, Christian R

Vasquez, Blake C

Tate, Elijah J

Hammett, Matthew R

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Coxie, Koltyn

Morris, Ralph C

Martinez, Pedro

Name
Hammett, Matthew R

Rickman, Andrew C

Pena, Julian

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Turrubiates, Adam N

15-195822

18-39996

18-40001

18-40007

17-71550

18-1273

15-195822

18-39996

17-25247

18-74858

18-40007

17-71550

18-1273

17-71552

National ID
18-74858

15-195820

18-74856

18-40007

18-39995

12

16

15

17

16

12

16

19

18

17

16

17

Age

17

13

17

18

20

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Event
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES



1 9 141 71 159 230

2 11 127 83 147 230
2 15 161 53 177 230
1 1 119 90 139 229
1 4 149 63 166 229
2 5 163 51 178 229
2 11 141 71 158 229
2 11 127 83 146 229
2 17 147 65 164 229
2 18 117 92 137 229
1 1 119 90 138 228
2 5 149 63 165 228
2 5 163 51 177 228
2 19 157 56 172 228
Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
1 8 117 92 135 227
2 12 148 64 163 227
2 16 137 74 153 227
2 1 119 90 136 226

2 4 167 47 179 226



Velaquez, Andrew M

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Estrada, Juan A

Brown, Blake M

Tate, Elijah J

Rickman, Andrew C

Butcher, Braeden

Martinez, Pedro

Digillo, Michael

Turrubiates, Adam N

Name

Brown, Cade W

Estrada, Juan A

Butcher, Braeden

Coxie, Koltyn

Torres, Marcus R

Rickman, Christian R

Corral, Alonzo E

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Kent, Austin

18-74862

11-368898

18-76854

16-170611

17-25247

15-195820

18-40005

17-71552

17-64076

18-39995

National ID

16-170608

18-76854

18-40005

17-71550

18-74864

15-195822

17-85713

18-40007

17-61381

17

15

17

13

19

13

16

17

16

20

Age

14

17

16

15

12

18

18

15

M 5
M 4
M 11
M 4
M 6
M 7
M 10
M 12
M 1
M 3
Entry

Gender Numbe

M 4
M 11
M 10
M 1
M 5
M 7
M 9
M 2
M 7

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES



2 8 119 90 136 226

2 10 156 57 169 226
2 16 105 103 123 226
1 6 158 55 170 225
1 8 147 65 160 225
2 12 148 64 161 225
2 15 183 33 192 225
2 19 157 56 169 225
2 3 163 51 173 224
1 5 167 47 177 224
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

1 6 136 75 149 224
2 16 105 103 121 224
2 15 183 33 191 224
2 5 149 63 160 223
2 9 144 68 155 223
2 11 141 71 152 223
2 14 209 9 214 223
2 1 119 90 132 222

2 12 146 66 156 222



Hammett, Matthew R

Turrubiates, Joshua

Kent, Austin

Gerard, Zachary G

Hammett, Matthew R

Rickman, Christian R

Name

Rickman, Christian R

Tate, Elijah J

Torres, Vincent E

Rickman, Andrew C

Turrubiates, Adam N

Vasquez, Blake C

Pena, Julian

Adams, Brady M

Welch, Bradley

Tate, Elijah J

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Torres, Marcus R

Gerard, Zachary G

Corral, Alonzo E

18-74858

17-85705

17-61381

16-114240

18-74858

15-195822

National ID

15-195822

17-25247

17-14294

15-195820

18-39995

18-39996

18-74856

18-40001

16-22348

17-25247

11-368898

18-74864

16-114240

17-85713

17

16

15

16

12

Age
12
19

17

20

16

17

15

19

15

15

16

18

M 6
M 3
M 7
M 8
M 6
M 7
Entry
Gender Numbe
M 7
M 6
M 6
M 7
M 3
M 7
M 11
M 3
M 4
M 6
M 4
M 5
M 8
M 9

2

Roster
Numbe

2

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC

Event

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES



18 117
4 174
12 146
13 146
18 117
9 141
Recap

Sheet Avg
9 141
17 147
18 171
9 148
4 167
9 127
16 137
5 161
6 158
17 147
10 156
9 144
10 146

14 209

92

41

66

66

92

71

Hcep

71

65

44

64

47

83

74

53

55

65

57

68

66

130

179

154

154

128

148

Scratch

Score

148

153

174

153

169

132

141

161

159

149

156

145

147

204

222

220

220

220

220

219

Total

Score

219

218

218

217

216

215

215

214

214

214

213

213

213

213



Butcher, Braeden

Name
Torres, Vincent E

Velaquez, Andrew M

Rickman, Christian R

Corral, Alonzo E

Turrubiates, Adam N

Vasquez, Blake C

Estrada, Juan A

Rickman, Andrew C

Velaquez, Andrew M

Velaquez, Andrew M

Rickman, Andrew C

Torres, Vincent E

Brown, Blake M

Welch, Bradley

Kent, Austin

Name

Estrada, Juan A

Gomez, Ethan A

Turrubiates, Joshua

18-40005

National ID
17-14294

18-74862

15-195822

17-85713

18-39995

18-39996

18-76854

15-195820

18-74862

18-74862

15-195820

17-14294

16-170611

16-22348

17-61381

National ID

18-76854

11-230460

17-85705

16

Age
17

17

12

18

20

16

17

13

17

17

13

17

14

15

Age

15

16

M 10
Entry
Gender Numbe
M 6
M 5
M 7
M 9
M 3
M 7
M 11
M 7
M 5
M 5
M 7
M 6
M 4
M 4
M 7
Entry

Gender Numbe

M 11
M 3
M 3

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC



2 15 183 33 180 213

Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
2 18 171 44 169 213
1 7 119 90 122 212
1 9 141 71 141 212
2 14 209 9 203 212
2 4 167 47 164 211
1 9 127 83 128 211
2 16 105 103 107 210
2 12 148 64 145 209
1 7 119 90 118 208
2 8 119 90 118 208
2 12 148 64 144 208
2 18 171 44 164 208
1 6 158 55 152 207
2 10 158 55 152 207
1 9 146 66 141 207

Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 16 105 103 104 207

1 5 217 2 204 206

1 5 174 41 165 206



Turrubiates, Adam N

Rickman, Christian R

Gomez, Ethan A

Torres, Marcus R

Adams, Brady M

Morris, Ralph C

Welch, Bradley

Torres, Eric J

Torres, Marcus R

Rickman, Christian R

Gerard, Zachary G

Pena, Julian

Name

Pena, Julian

Cabrales, Ismael

Torres, Vincent E

Pena, Julian

Torres, Eric J

Kent, Austin

Pena, Julian

Gapultos, Mitchell J

18-39995

15-195822

11-230460

18-74864

18-40001

18-1273

16-22348

18-74850

18-74864

15-195822

16-114240

18-74856

National ID

18-74856

11-514732

17-14294

18-74856

18-74850

17-61381

18-74856

18-40007

20

12

15

15

16

14

15

12

16

17

Age

17

18

17

17

18

15

17

18

M

Gender
M

M

9

Entry
Numbe

9

11

YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC

Event

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC



11

10

11

13

11
Recap

Sheet
11
17

18

16

12

11

167

141

217

144

161

163

158

173

144

141

146

137

Avg

137

184

171

137

173

146

137

119

47

71

68

53

51

55

42

68

71

66

74

Hcp

74

32

44

74

42

66

74

90

159

135

203

137

151

153

148

161

135

132

137

129

Scratch

Score

129

171

159

129

160

136

128

111

206

206

205

205

204

204

203

203

203

203

203

203

Total

Score

203

203

203

203

202

202

202

201



Turrubiates, Joshua

Gerard, Zachary G

Corral, Alonzo E

Torres, Vincent E

Turrubiates, Joshua

Brown, Cade W

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Name
Torres, Eric J

Torres, Eric J

Corral, Alonzo E

Corral, Alonzo E

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Turrubiates, Joshua

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Vasquez, Blake C

Gerard, Zachary G

Butcher, Braeden

Tate, Elijah J

Gapultos, Mitchell J

17-85705

16-114240

17-85713

17-14294

17-85705

16-170608

11-368898

National ID
18-74850

18-74850

17-85713

17-85713

18-40007

17-85705

11-368898

18-39996

16-114240

18-40005

17-25247

18-40007

16

16

18

17

16

14

15

Age

18

18

18

18

18

16

16

16

16

19

18

YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

Event

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC



2 4 174 41 160 201

1 10 146 66 135 201
1 11 209 9 192 201
2 18 171 44 157 201
2 4 174 41 159 200
1 6 136 75 125 200
2 10 156 57 143 200
Recap Scratch  Total
Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
2 9 173 42 158 200
2 9 173 42 158 200
1 11 209 9 191 200
2 14 209 9 191 200
2 1 119 90 109 199
2 4 174 41 158 199
1 6 156 57 142 199
2 11 127 83 116 199
2 13 146 66 132 198
2 15 183 33 165 198
2 17 147 65 133 198

2 1 119 90 107 197



Morris, Ralph C

Cabrales, Ismael

Welch, Bradley

Name

Rios, Jose

Torres, Eric J

Welch, Bradley

Rios, Jose

Torres, Eric J

Velaquez, Andrew M

Welch, Bradley

Velaquez, Andrew M

Torres, Marcus R

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Vasquez, Blake C

Torres, Vincent E

Torres, Marcus R

Vasquez, Blake C

Name
Vasquez, Blake C

18-1273

11-514732

16-22348

National ID

17-85709

18-74850

16-22348

17-85709

18-74850

18-74862

16-22348

18-74862

18-74864

18-40007

11-368898

18-39996

17-14294

18-74864

18-39996

National ID
18-39996

16

18

14

Age

18

18

14

18

18

17

14

17

15

18

15

16

17

15

16

Age
16

M 1

M 6

M 4
Entry

Gender Numbe

M 9
M 5
M 4
M 9
M 5
M 5
M 4
M 5
M 5
M 2
M 4
M 7
M 6
M 5
M 7
Entry
Gender Numbe
M 7

Roster
Numbe

4

Roster
Numbe Event

4

YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

Event

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC



2 5 163 51 146 197

2 17 184 32 165 197
2 10 158 55 141 196
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score

2 14 146 66 130 196
2 9 173 42 153 195
2 10 158 55 140 195
1 11 146 66 129 195
1 7 173 42 151 193
2 8 119 90 103 193
2 10 158 55 138 193
2 8 119 90 102 192
2 9 144 68 124 192
1 1 119 90 101 191
1 6 156 57 134 191
2 11 127 83 108 191
2 18 171 44 146 190
2 9 144 68 121 189
1 9 127 83 105 188
Recap Scratch  Total

Squad Sheet Avg Hcp Score Score
1 9 127 83 105 188



Gerard, Zachary G

Coxie, Koltyn

Adams, Brady M

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Torres, Eric J

Adams, Brady M

Gerard, Zachary G

Butcher, Braeden

Torres, Eric J

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Kent, Austin

Pena, Julian

Corral, Alonzo E

Name
Rios, Jose

Welch, Bradley

Corral, Alonzo E

Morris, Ralph C

Morris, Ralph C

16-114240

17-71550

18-40001

18-40007

11-368898

18-74850

18-40001

16-114240

18-40005

18-74850

11-368898

17-61381

18-74856

17-85713

National ID
17-85709

16-22348

17-85713

18-1273

18-1273

16

17

15

18

18

15

16

16

18

18

Age
18

18

16

16

M 8
M 1
M 10
M 2
M 4
M 5
M 10
M 8
M 10
M 5
M 4
M 7
M 11
M 9
Entry
Gender Numbe
M 9
M 4
M 9
M 1
M 1

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

Event

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Squad

13 146
5 149
15 161
1 119
10 156
9 173
15 161
13 146
15 183
7 173
10 156
9 146
16 137
11 209
Recap

Sheet Avg
14 146
6 158
14 209
4 163

4 163

66

63

53

90

57

42

53

66

33

49

57

66

74

Hcp
66

55

51

51

122

124

134

96

129

144

133

119

151

140

125

116

108

172

Scratch
Score
114

124

170

127

127

188

187

187

186

186

186

186

185

184

182

182

182

182

181

Total
Score
180

179

179

178

178



Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Torres, EricJ

Rickman, Christian R

Rios, Jose

Torres, Marcus R

Pena, Julian

Rios, Jose

Rios, Jose

Turrubiates, Adam N

Corral, Alonzo E

Name

Torres, Marcus R

Rios, Jose

Rickman, Andrew C

Gerard, Zachary G

Rios, Jose

11-368898

18-74850

15-195822

17-85709

18-74864

18-74856

17-85709

17-85709

18-39995

17-85713

National ID

18-74864

17-85709

15-195820

16-114240

17-85709

15

18

12

15

17

18

18

20

18

Age

15

18

16

18

M 4
M 5
M 7
M 9
M 5
M 11
M 9
M 9
M 3
M 9
Entry

Gender Numbe

M 5
M 9
M 7
M 8
M 9

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

Event

13TH GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES



Squad

6 156

9 173
11 141
14 146
7 144
16 137
11 146
14 146
5 167
14 209
Recap

Sheet Avg
7 144
14 146
12 148
13 146
14 146

57

4

71

66

68

74

66

66

47

Hcep

68

66

64

66

66

120

135

105

110

105

99

106

106

124

162

Scratch

Score

99

100

101

96

87

177

177

176

176

173

173

172

172

171

171

Total

Score

167

166

165

162

153



Name
Gomez, Ethan A

Digillo, Michael

Digillo, Michael

Cabrales, Ismael

Cabrales, Ismael

Turrubiates, Joshua

Digillo, Michael

Cabrales, Ismael

Torres, Vincent E

Tate, Elijah J

Cabrales, Ismael

Digillo, Michael

Cabrales, Ismael

Adams, Brady M

Turrubiates, Joshua

Digillo, Michael

Digillo, Michael

Morris, Ralph C

Tate, Elijah J

National ID
11-230460

17-64076

17-64076

11-514732

11-514732

17-85705

17-64076

11-514732

17-14294

17-25247

11-514732

17-64076

11-514732

18-40001

17-85705

17-64076

17-64076

18-1273

17-25247

Entry Roster
Age Gender Numbe Numbe

15 M 3 1
16 M 1 1
16 M 1 1
18 M 6 2
18 M 6 1
16 M 3 2
16 M 1 1
18 M 6 1
17 M 6 3
19 M 6 2
18 M 6 1
16 M 1 1
18 M 6 2
15 M 3 4
16 M 3 1
16 M 1 1
16 M 1 1
16 M 1 2
19 M 6 4

Event
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

13TH GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



Recap Total
Squad Sheet Avg  Score

1 5 217 300
2 3 163 276
2 3 163 246
1 8 184 246
2 17 184 239
1 5 174 236
1 4 163 235
2 17 184 235
1 8 171 233
2 17 147 233
2 17 184 228
1 4 163 221
1 8 184 219
1 5 161 218
2 4 174 217
2 3 163 216
2 3 163 214
2 5 163 214

1 8 147 214



Corral, Alonzo E

Torres, Vincent E

Pena, Julian

Butcher, Braeden

Torres, Vincent E

Kent, Austin

Gomez, Ethan A

Corral, Alonzo E

Gomez, Ethan A

Coxie, Koltyn

Cabrales, Ismael

Corral, Alonzo E
Corral, Alonzo E

Adams, Brady M

Turrubiates, Joshua

Cabrales, Ismael

Coxie, Koltyn

Coxie, Koltyn

Brown, Blake M

Turrubiates, Adam N

Tate, Elijah J

17-85713

17-14294

18-74856

18-40005

17-14294

17-61381

11-230460

17-85713

11-230460

17-71550

11-514732

17-85713
17-85713

18-40001

17-85705

11-514732

17-71550

17-71550

16-170611

18-39995

17-25247

18

17

17

16

17

15

15

18

15

17

18

18
18

15

16

18

17

17

13

20

19

==

11

10

10

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



14

16

15

12

14

14
14

15

17

209

171

137

183

171

146

217

209

217

149

184

209
209

161

174

184

149

149

158

167

147

214

212

208

207

205

205

204

204

203

203

203

203
203

201

200

199

197

195

195

193

193



Turrubiates, Joshua

Corral, Alonzo E

Butcher, Braeden

Coxie, Koltyn

Corral, Alonzo E

Corral, Alonzo E

Tate, Elijah J

Adams, Brady M

Butcher, Braeden

Martinez, Pedro

Turrubiates, Adam N

Digillo, Michael

Coxie, Koltyn

Rickman, Andrew C

Digillo, Michael

Rickman, Andrew C

Gerard, Zachary G

Turrubiates, Adam N

Morris, Ralph C

Kent, Austin

17-85705

17-85713

18-40005

17-71550

17-85713

17-85713

17-25247

18-40001

18-40005

17-71552

18-39995

17-64076

17-71550

15-195820

17-64076

15-195820

16-114240

18-39995

18-1273

17-61381

16

18

16

17

18

18

19

15

16

17

20

20

16

15

10

10

10

12

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH



11

15

11

14

17

15

15

19

12

10

12

174

209

183

149

209

209

147

161

183

157

167

163

149

148

163

148

146

167

163

146

192

192

192

191

191

191

191

191

191

191

190

189

189

189

188

188

187

184

183

183



Welch, Bradley

Torres, Marcus R

Morris, Ralph C

Adams, Brady M

Butcher, Braeden

Turrubiates, Adam N

Turrubiates, Joshua

Welch, Bradley

Rickman, Andrew C

Morris, Ralph C

Turrubiates, Adam N

Morris, Ralph C

Hammett, Matthew R

Rickman, Christian R

Adams, Brady M

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Torres, Vincent E

Digillo, Michael

Rios, Jose

Rios, Jose

Corral, Alonzo E

16-22348

18-74864

18-1273

18-40001

18-40005

18-39995

17-85705

16-22348

15-195820

18-1273

18-39995

18-1273

18-74858

15-195822

18-40001

11-368898

17-14294

17-64076

17-85709

17-85709

17-85713

14

16

15

16

20

16

14

16

20

16

17

15

15

18
18

18

==

10

10

10

SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC

13th GPUSBC
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



10

15

15

11
11

158

144

163

161

183

167

174

158

148

163

167

163

117

141

161

156

171

163

146

146

209

182

182

180

180

180

179

179

179

179

178

177

177

177

177

177

174

174

173

173

173

172



Martinez, Pedro

Kent, Austin

Cabrales, Ismael

Brown, Blake M

Corral, Alonzo E

Turrubiates, Adam N

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Torres, Vincent E

Martinez, Pedro

Hammett, Matthew R

Coxie, Koltyn

Coxie, Koltyn

Turrubiates, Joshua

Kent, Austin

Vasquez, Blake C

Butcher, Braeden

Cabrales, Ismael

Turrubiates, Adam N

Velaquez, Andrew M

Tate, Elijah J

Hammett, Matthew R

17-71552

17-61381

11-514732

16-170611

17-85713

18-39995

11-368898

17-14294

17-71552

18-74858

17-71550

17-71550

17-85705

17-61381

18-39996

18-40005

11-514732

18-39995

18-74862

17-25247

18-74858

15

13

18

20

15

17

16

15

16

20

17

12

12

10

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC



19

12

17

14

10

18

19

18

11

15

17

17

18

157

146

184

158

209

167

156

171

157

117

149

149

174

146

127

183

184

167

119

147

117

172

171

171

170

170

169

169

169

169

167

166

165

165

165

165

165

165

164

164

164

164



Torres, Vincent E

Rickman, Andrew C

Velaquez, Andrew M

Corral, Alonzo E

Adams, Brady M

Torres, Eric J

Rickman, Andrew C

Coxie, Koltyn

Turrubiates, Joshua

Torres, Eric J

Tate, Elijah J

Turrubiates, Adam N

Turrubiates, Joshua

Welch, Bradley

Rickman, Christian R

Pena, Julian

Torres, Vincent E

Turrubiates, Joshua

Torres, Eric J

Torres, Eric J

17-14294

15-195820

18-74862

17-85713

18-40001

18-74850

15-195820

17-71550

17-85705

18-74850

17-25247

18-39995

17-85705

16-22348

15-195822

18-74856

17-14294

17-85705

18-74850

18-74850

17

13

17

18

15

18

13

17

16

18

19

20

16

14

12

17

17

16

18

18

YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC



18

12

14

12

11

18

171

148

119

209

161

173

148

149

174

173

147

167

174

158

141

137

171

174

173

173

164

163

162

162

161

161

161

160

160

160

160

159

159

159

159

159

159

158

158

158



Rickman, Christian R

Torres, Vincent E

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Velaquez, Andrew M

Kent, Austin
Kent, Austin

Brown, Cade W

Torres, Marcus R

Kent, Austin

Vasquez, Blake C

Gerard, Zachary G

Morris, Ralph C

Torres, Eric J

Rickman, Andrew C

Pena, Julian

Tate, Elijah J

Brown, Blake M

Welch, Bradley

Rickman, Christian R

Adams, Brady M

15-195822

17-14294

11-368898

18-74862

17-61381
17-61381

16-170608

18-74864

17-61381

18-39996

16-114240

18-1273

18-74850

15-195820

18-74856

17-25247

16-170611

16-22348

15-195822

18-40001

15

15
15

14

15

16

13

14

15

==

11

YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM



11

18

10

12
12

12

11

13

16

17

10

11

141

171

156

119

146
146

136

144

146

127

146

163

173

148

137

147

158

158

141

161

158

157

156

156

156
156

155

155

154

154

154

153

153

153

153

153

152

152

152

151



Torres, Eric J

Butcher, Braeden

Estrada, Juan A

Brown, Cade W

Tate, Elijah J

Welch, Bradley

Rickman, Christian R

Hammett, Matthew R

Vasquez, Blake C

Gerard, Zachary G

Morris, Ralph C

Vasquez, Blake C

Estrada, Juan A

Torres, Vincent E

Torres, Marcus R

Rickman, Andrew C

Torres, Eric J

Rickman, Andrew C

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Scovel-Wood, Bryson H

Welch, Bradley

18-74850

18-40005

18-76854

16-170608

17-25247

16-22348

15-195822

18-74858

18-39996

16-114240

18-1273

18-39996

18-76854

17-14294

18-74864

15-195820

18-74850

15-195820

11-368898

11-368898

16-22348

14

14

17

16

15

15

14

10

11

11

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH

13TH GPUSBC
13TH GPUSBC
YOUTH
DOUBLES
13th GPUSBC
YOUTH
SINGLES

13th GPUSBC
YOUTH TEAM

13th GPUSBC



15

16

17

10

18

11

10

11

16

18

12

12

10

173

183

105

136

147

158

141

117

127

146

163

127

105

171

144

148

173

148

156

156

158

151

151

151

149

149

148

148

148

147

147

146

146

146

146

145

145

144

144

143

142

141



Rickman, Christian R

Kent, Austin

Pena, Julian

Torres, Eric J

Welch, Bradley

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Hammett, Matthew R

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Welch, Bradley

Torres, Marcus R

Gerard, Zachary G

Hammett, Matthew R
Hammett, Matthew R

Gapultos, Mitchell J

Velaquez, Andrew M

Kent, Austin

Torres, Marcus R

Torres, Eric J

Hammett, Matthew R

Rickman, Christian R

15-195822

17-61381

18-74856

18-74850

16-22348

18-40007

18-74858

18-40007

16-22348

18-74864

16-114240

18-74858
18-74858

18-40007

18-74862

17-61381

18-74864

18-74850

18-74858
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